

## Home Invest Belgium repurchases own shares

In the context of the share buyback program as announced on 25 November 2024, Home Invest Belgium NV/SA has proceeded to buy back its own shares on the Euronext Brussels stock exchange. The following treasury shares were repurchased on Euronext Brussels (XBRU) during the period from 13 January 2025 until 17 January 2025.

Date	Number of shares	Average price (€)	Total amount of repurchase (€)	Lowest price (€)	Highest price (€)
13/01/2025	4,300	17.32	74,478	17.30	17.34
14/01/2025	4,400	17.23	75,824	17.20	17.26
15/01/2025	3,150	17.09	53,819	17.00	17.38
16/01/2025	3,033	17.39	52,739	17.36	17.40
17/01/2025	3,558	17.68	62,906	17.64	17.72
TOTAL	18,441	17.34	319,766		

The buy-back of own shares has taken place under the safe harbour regime provided for in Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (Market Abuse Regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC and Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052 of 8 March 2016 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards for the terms of buy-back programs and stabilization measures.

Since the start of the buyback programme on 26 November 2024, Home Invest Belgium NV/SA has repurchased 88,105 shares. On January 17, 2025, Home Invest Belgium NV/SA has a total of 176,447 own shares. This represents 0.87 percent of the total number of shares of Home Invest Belgium NV/SA.



## FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Preben Bruggeman Chief Executive Officer

Ingrid Quinet Chief Legal Officer

www.homeinvestbelgium.be B - 1200 Brussels

Tel: +32.2.899.43.21 Home Invest Belgium E-mail: investors@homeinvest.be Boulevard de la Woluwe 46. Box 11



